Rule 4.34 -CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4.20

S.95/99

Statement of Company’s Affairs Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
- [ 5794196 |

Name of Company

SPECBODY PRODUCTS LIMITED"

L

Brendan Doyle

The Gatehouse Melrose Hall

Cypress Drive ;
St Mellons |
Cardiff CF3 0EG |
South Wales \
the Liquidator(s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as at :
15 April 2010

Signed
Brendan Doyle
7\

/ \_/ /4 A Y
Dated. 15 April 2010
Doyle Davies \
The Gatehouse Melrose Hall Cypress Drive St Mellons, Cardiff CF3 0EG , South Wales i
Ref BDWMH
For Official Use
Insolvency Sect Post Room
“\l“ m “ ‘\!DKLXJ|7“F"
A3l 16/04/2010 345

COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL

Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

SPECBODY PRODUCTS LIMITED

on the 15th day of Apni 2010 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

I Christopher John Hamer,
of 3 Perrington Villas, Pant Hirwaun, Bryncethin, Bridgend CF32 9UJ, Mid Glamorgan

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A Al and B are
to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the
affairs of the above named company as at 15 April 2010 (being a date not more than 14
days before the date of the resolution for winding up) and that the said company carned
on business as a commercial vehicle body manufacturer.

Sworn at | © CANSACNaOSERA QOCLO\, S\ Mellans,

ot NI
Date \SEN \D\-'(‘DIP\\ QOG Signature(s) V/// %M

Before me WCLM\.SQM .

A Solicitor or Commussioner of Oaths

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly
requested to make sure that the full name, address and description of the
Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the
printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean
that it is refused by the court, and will need to be re-sworn.

FRTVTE Ve )

A31 16/04/2010 344
COMPANIES HOUSE




A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £
Assets Subject to Specific Charge
Assets Subject to Fixed Charge
Freehold Land and Property 294,023 270,000
Less Amounts Owing to Barclays Bank Ple (215,993) (215,993)
78,030 54,007
Freehold Land and Property (Surplus from Above) 78,030 54,007
Less Amounts Owing to Barclays Bank Plc {29,878) (29,878)
48,152 24,129
Assets Subject to Floatmmg Charge
Uncharged Assets
Debtors (Pre-Appointoent) 3,635 3,635
Furmiture, Fixtures and Fittings 2,974 225
Plant and Machmery 17,052 7,250
23,661 11,110
Available to preferential creditors 71,813 35,239

This 1s the exhibit marked “A”
referred to in the Affidavit of
Chnistopher John Hamer
sworn before me

this 15 Apnl 2010

Signed @V Nz ek,

Signature_/%%é&/ Date 15-4 -0




Al - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES

Estimated to Realise

£ £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 35,239
Liabilities
Wages (260)
Holiday Pay (1,730)
{1,990)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors 33,249
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 33,249
Floating Charge Claims 0
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 33,249
Unsecured non-preferential claims
Department of Employment (35,698)
Director's Loan Account (258,328)
Employees (1,655)
HM Revenue and Customs (21,054)
Trade and Expense Creditors (25,097)
(341,833)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) Unsecured creditors (308,585)
Share Capital
Ordinary Shares (100)
(100)
Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members (308,685)

Thas 1s the exhibit marked “Al1”
referred to in the Affidavit of
Christopher John Hamer

sworn before me

this 15 April 2010

Signed @V‘M—\O—Vw

Signature Zm@/ Date- 15-% -3¢0




OB ¢e -h Gl .91( /§lﬂﬁa&_w

00 0 00 00€ vOS ST HLYOMTIT 2ueT s19yaing €6 SHOM UV YL L wun 3N 9pOuLIoIoN
adL 1240

000 0 06E ﬂmmuoEn_O ...B o_m> ey wﬁﬁﬁrﬁ MOpUE]T] ﬁe—:.ne.;< mzunn_Emm —m HED aljua)) uep 30@:21—
AdL

000 85 LV0'S 1£4D weliowr[D Jo s[eA ADATIAMOD “Hed ssouisng 9[eA ‘¢¢ wun) samadold 1971
0Od1

000 GE 559 9D XdSSH Surpoy adioyiAy ‘uaain) s1997 “BUE] 51997 “91qEIS YL pr1 uBisa(g 92401

000 08 92C OV6 ZL4D unppAiod Apusiy 1D S| (4W) FoLureD) ‘uepiog

000 6E £40°T AQ¥ LEAD AANIdALNOd PeOY JIACUE[T “OSNOH JAOUR|] SV 3Qq sawef
HMZ €840 ATIHJIYAVD

000 oL 1LY areysy [eLnysnpu] Apmim3Auod ‘ABA\ USMO PIYIV IS 9SNOH Sunrym pY1 seinsnpup y §
4LE 1€4D

000 00 00€ ANADATAE 9eIsd [ewsnpu] puadpug “us9sar) a10wd £/7/1 shun pusSpug yonupaju|

000 09¢ AAT 1940 1ole]y IMIURIT 9AUQ Yred SSOA 0F (sI) anef0) ‘uojduruey

00 0 7€ 8TE8ST N6 4D pudfpug unpaouig UnemnH JuBd ‘Se[JIA UOISUILSJ £ (W) 1oydoisin) “teureyy

LYA

000 STHSO'IL YV #LT TOOIHAALT ¥00(T susand) ‘suonesad(y Aouaajosuy - SWOISNY) 29 9Nu3AY W H

ZZ1 864N ANAL NOdN ATLSVOMAN DIN % HAVd

000 00 000°01 NOLNAEONOT ‘MHIA M¥Vd NOLNAE ‘T0Z€ d9 WA ‘NHII - SWOISN)) 2 ANUdAY W H
as

000 6 8SE ZIVS LOHTV.L LMOd Peoy UoARIaqy Sired [ernsnpuy ue(deq ‘01 wufy PI1 SI[EM SIPOILRID

000 v9 18V L¥E 1€4D0 ANADANIE 9115 [BLISNPU] PUIGPLIY INUIAY WIASIA pr'1 pusBpug 44

000 CCIII ANG6 TIVS LOETV.L 1Y0d uojewm) “A3|[eA uld BLE PrT SYd

000 0F £92 daes zL4D unppliuoqd Apusy [09H € (aW) Asep ‘sueay

000 00 00§ L1 LTV SHoH AN uapren uAm[ap 1seq peoy] 93pug (8 sauny Apog [BI2IuW0D)
1v8

00 0 00 00§ 11D JAIQHVD 21918y [21nsnpul YaadpaT peoy SJIYM “asnoH DLD | PYT21ua) JoniL v Jipied

000 ¥6 8€S VI8 7D MOFSe[D 19901§ JI0A ¢ 9SNOH uirg Japuexajy I[d WOR3L ysuLg

000 68 2T (IN8 ZED MODSVYTD Suejsnque) ‘Aep Jue[snque) | N Od1dd

OQ o ZEPST N.Hm ZI1dH mMuzm un—EOUAB iw:._ JnommuhU .UMOM EO—”_m:O._OU ﬁuwm wuu—?—om 9JSEM\ .m.tﬂm

0f 8L8°67 900Z/L0/1T 9dreyD (6307 | 9¢ 8867 AHIT 1€4D pussplg 208[J USARIN(T 9€ 9id Juegd sAe|oueg

9L T66°C1T 900Z/L0/1T a8rey) 1e8e | 94 766'SICT AHI 1€40 pusSpug 2398[d UsABIUN(T 9€ 3]d yueq se[s1eq

000 91 860°C VA LEID AAMMdALNOd ProY pereysuesiug pr1{s3[BA\) SHEJ OIY

000 £€ 06 m«s TMD 2M3I]) 2AL(] 2IULSIMN nuummu E:Eu:.—z ré Nd wuu-._ﬁo._a— ny

¥ Ajanaas uIAId P2y A)Ana3s | F1q3p
JoanjeA b-.—:uum eq Aug JO SpBIY( | jJounowy Aoucoﬁmon —_u_iv $SAIPPY | JUBWIB]Y 10 JONPALD JO IWBN

uoissassod s Aueduwos ayy w Apadold 2aa0 a0 Jo uonjua)al Surune[o S10J1pald puv sa31A13s 10 spood Jo Ajddns

aiy jo ssueape w pred sjunowre Snune[d s10W0)SND puR sHULWSAIFE oEs [RUCHIPUOS 10 Fuises] [o1eYd ‘aseydnd-omy Jopun S103paId Aue AJUIPT PUR SIONPIII [[B SPNJOUT ISNW NOA FLON

TILIATT SLONAOYd AdO™gDIdS - SHOLIATYD ANVAINOD H




O(og -+-Gi -01e( g\ ammeudig

_ VYOS =URARD) pousis

010Z 1udy g1 sy
W 2J0Joq WIOMS

Iouwrel] wyor Jaydosuy)

JO NARPIY 911 U1 0] PALIOJRL
« s PRYIBW NQIYXa oY) S1 S1Y ]

000 L6 0§ |V6 0719 anysesur] Ang ‘wopoqswey ‘p xod O d paun 3N INL
00 0 00 ¥81 LVS 114D A1 VD 918ISH [BLISNPU] YIMdI3T] ‘PROY [WIUM SOLDI|F Jouue ],
000 ¥6 L9E 1S 6 1dN LHOdMEAN 238ISH |ernsnpuy Aemaa 6 uup) Y] S9INALSG [22)§ YIMS
000 v 088°C dds 60d LNVAVH LI x0g Od '90ua)) sjuswiieq DHTVMS
000 €6 8Z8'1 XO6 81DY anysxyiag WVHOLVHL 98epuusy ‘[[H nyS pay S[EIO]A] 001AI0S
000 1 €8¢ N6 1IN ONIHLIOM 865t Xod Od P31 (3IN) 3OVS
00 0 L8 105°LE D03 914 weydmung peoy A3[3eH $8-¢8 “arenbg 1jeqo) * s100].] Y16-3 weyduuig Ody
00 0 5T 85 VAL 1VS VASNVMS UoM Yo ‘Aepy Suiyip ‘p nup P17 s10J21pEY SPAYOTY
00 0 08 181 ddL 144D ADATAMOD MOPUE[T Hred ssausng [eA 0T P11 uoneduqed LY
OO 0 ﬁw Cmm dMIT LILA EOQO OWM xodg O d ncc—m.b—ﬂ —N—u..—uEEOU » quchQU ﬁuﬁ—.—:J u—ﬁoho wniwalg
000 TI 8€8°1 DHI 1£40 ANAOANE 19208 jooud 01 sHed Vid
00 0 00 9vE'1 VDT 1949 10fey e 1mo) Jugka L1 (IN) apny ueiqe] “Joxsed
000 L6 8T HNS ££S9 TOLSTE 9184 ‘prOYy UBa(] ‘PESULDATY ¢ UM | PYT MS SI9]00D 1918 3910
¥ A11anoas udArd P31 AJ1lamdas | 1q3p

Joonjep 110298 Ne( Aue Jo sjrepa | Jo yunowy (apoajsod giem) SSaAPPY | JUBWIE]I L0 JOJPAID JO JWEN




